

CALL FOR RESEARCH STAFF POSITION FOR ICSSR PROJECT Date: July 2, 2024

Applications are invited from the interested eligible candidates for the post of Research Associate/Research Assistant to work on a research project sponsored by ICSSR as per the following details:

Position:	Research Associate/Research Assistant
Number of Vacancy:	01
Project Title:	Social Media Socialization and Self-engagement: A Qualitative Study of Online Identity Reconstruction
Funding Agency:	Indian Council of Social Science Research (ICSSR)
Principal Investigator:	Dr. Anupam Yadav, Department of Humanities & Social Sciences
Project Tenure:	9 months (till March 2025)
Job Description:	Research Associate/Research Assistant will be required to collect data from the field (Delhi NCR region), transcribe, analyze data, and write the report. Additionally, Research Associate/Research Assistant will write research papers for high-quality indexed journals.
Qualification:	For Research Associate position: Postgraduate in any social science discipline with minimum 55% marks and NET/SLET/MPhil/PhD. For Research Assistant position: PhD/ MPhil/ Postgraduate in social science discipline with minimum 55% marks. Desirable Qualifications: The candidate should possess good communication and academic writing skills and a good understanding of qualitative research and data analysis methods and tools.
Fellowship:	20,000/- Per month for Research Associate. 16,000/- Per month for Research Assistant.

How to Apply:

Application on plain paper along with the updated CV should be emailed to the PI anupam.yadav@pilani.bits-pilani.ac.in with the subject line 'Application for RA position.' Shortlisted candidates will be informed about the interview through email.

Application Deadline: July 12, 2024

Contact Email: anupam.yadav@pilani.bits-pilani.ac.in

